choices of accounting policies are available, including elective exemptions under Accounting Standard AASB 1 First-time
Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards.  These choices have been analysed to
determine the most appropriate accounting policy for Sonic.

Set out below are the key differences in accounting policies and significant known transitional differences (able to be estimated
and identified to date) to the financial report for the year ended 30 June 2005 for both the parent and consolidated entity had
they been prepared using AIFRS.  Although the adjustments disclosed in this note are based on management’s best knowledge
of expected standards and interpretations, and current facts and circumstances, these may change.  Therefore, until the company
prepares its first full AIFRS financial statements, the possibility cannot be excluded that the accompanying disclosures may
have to be adjusted. No material impacts are expected in relation to the statements of cash flows.

Proforma impact on the consolidated entity statement of financial position at 30 June 2005 based on adjustments
identified to date

 AGAAP
$’000

AIFRS
adjustments

$’000

Notes AGAAP adjusted for
AIFRS

$’000
Current assets 212,090 -  212,090
Property, plant and equipment 270,127 (6,048) (a) 264,079
Intangible assets 1,197,025 72,344 (a) 1,269,369
Deferred tax assets 40,919 (231) (c) (40,688)
Other non current assets 16,905 -  16,905
Total assets 1,737,066 66,065  1,803,131

Current liabilities 215,240 -  215,240
Deferred tax liabilities 2,453 3,427 (c) 5,880
Other non current liabilities 636,740 -  636,740
Total liabilities 854,433 3,427  857,860

Net assets 882,633 62,638  945,271

Contributed equity  913,981 7,004 (b) 920,985
Reserves 8,668 (12,226) (c),(d),(g) (3,558)
Accumulated (losses)/profits (38,142) 67,860 (a),(b),(g) 29,718
Outside interests in controlled entities (1,874) -  (1,874)

Total equity 882,633 62,638

945,271

Proforma impact on the consolidated entity statement of financial performance based on adjustments identified to date

Notes $’000

Net profit reported under AGAAP for year to 30 June 2005   77,464

Decrease in amortisation of intangible assets   (a) 66,549
Decrease in depreciation of property, plant and equipment   (a) 1,213
Restructuring costs expensed   (a) (5,522)
Share based payment expense   (b) (4,484)
Income tax expense   (c) (87)

   Net profit reported under AIFRS for year to 30 June 2005

135,133

Sonic Healthcare Limited and controlled entities